Second Bidde

06-04-24P12:21 RCVD

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATIO	N
DBE - COMMITMENT	

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 08-1N9504 **BID AMOUNT** \$ 659,375.00 BID OPENING DATE 5/30/2024 BIDDER'S NAME Powell Constructors Inc DBE GOAL-FROM CONTRACT % 22% TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION¹ (DBE & NON-DBE) (DBE & NON-DBE) N/A \$247,066.00 NAME OF DBEs ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF NAICS AND/OR (Must be certified on the date bids are BID **AMOUNT** SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., ITEM NO. (\$) CODES³ MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) 3 C1200, C1201 237310, 238990 Construction Area Signs Traffic Control-Partial Lane Closures Maneri Traffic Control Inc - #38078 4 \$48,300.00 4949 2nd Street Fallbrook, CA 92028 (651) 695-5104 Diversified Landscape Co. - #8022 20 21730 Bundy Canyon Road Wildomar, CA 92595 Gravel Mulch - Furnish & Install only C2001 \$85,085.00 (951) 245-1686 Furnish Fiber Rolls & Wood Stakes Furnish ESA Fence 14 Prime Supply 1 - #45860 12393 Doherty St Riverside, CA 92503 $$4,174.96 \times .60 =$ 18 C0621, F5030 \$2,504.98 (951) 427-5711 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation s See Page 2 from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to. Participation The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seg.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. CFR 26.53) ¹Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. Signature of Bidder 2lf 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 6/3/2024 (909) 356-8880 ³Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database. Date (Area Code) Tel. No. * NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. Joseph Schulte Person to Contact (Please Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 08-1N9504							
BID AMOUNT							
\$659,375.00							
BID OPENING DATE							
5/30/2024							
BIDDER'S NAME							
Powell Constru	uctors Inc						
DBE GOAL FROM CON							70
22%							
			R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS		UE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
	CTOR CERTIFICATION ¹	(DBE & NON-DI	AND SHOP		(DBE & NOI		
N/A	T		4	_	\$247,066.00		
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE F	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened.	Include Caltra dress, and pho	DBEs the date bids are ns' certification no., one number. Show subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
8 19 21	Haul K-Rail (45 hrs x \$ Haul Green Waste(16 Haul AC Mat'l (38 hrs.)	hrs x \$145/hr)	C9774, 484110, 484220, 562111.		ransloading st 29th Stre	g LLC - #35159	\$14,605.00
23	Haul Dike Rmvl (8 hrs		562112, 562119	Signal H	ill, CA 907	55	
				(562) 49	5-9600		
Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific work shown for the specific amount agreed to. The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the				Total Cla Particip		\$ 150,494.98	
Subcontractor List (Put	Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).			The bide	ler acknowle	dges that it is con	1 70
Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.				DBEs sh CFR 26.5	nown on this	form to meet the	contract goal (49
	ractor must enter its certification according work performed by its		ow all work to be	Signature	of Bidder	Schulte	<u>-</u>
² If 100% of an item is n of the item to be perfo	ot to be performed or furnisher rmed or furnished.	ed by the DBE, de	scribe the exact portion				
³ Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				6/3/20 Date	024		909) 356-8880 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Americ	an Industry Classification Sys	tem.					
				Josep Person to	h Schulte Contact	(Please T	Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1N9504 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Maneri Traffic Control Inc NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Colleen Parris DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 38078 NAME OF BIDDER Powell Constructors Inc NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Joseph Schulte 5/31/2024 Amount (\$) Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 3 Construction Area Signs \$6,000.00 Traffic Control - Portion Lane Closures - 18 shifts \$42,300.00 1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total \$48,300.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Colleen Parris Signature of DSE's Authorized Representative Colleen Parris Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative Office Administrator

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

Date

05/31/24

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1N9504 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Diversified Landscape Company NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE Juan Valente DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 8022 NAME OF BIDDER Powell Constructors Inc NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Joseph Schulte DATE 5/31/2024 Amount Bid item number Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided 1 (\$) 20 \$85,085.00 Gravel Mulch - Furnish & Install only If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total \$85,085.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DRF Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative Juan Valente Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative Estimator Title of DBE's Authorized Representative 5/31/2024

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE CONFIRMATOR (REV 11/2020)	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TION				
CONTRACT NO.			tion it on the figure		
08-1N9504					
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	S				
Prime Supply 1 NAME OF OBE REPRESE	ENTATIVE				
DBE CERTIFICATION NU 45860	MBER				
NAME OF BIDDER					
Powell Construct	OFS INC.				
NAME OF REPRESENTA	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR	4			
DATE					
5/31/2024					
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	Amount (\$)			
14, 18	Furnish Fiber Rolls, Wood Stakes, ESA	\$4,174.96			
1 # 400% of an item is no	to be parformed or furnished by the DRF describe the exact				
¹ if 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.		As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative			
* •		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize ESTIMATOR Title of DBE's Authorized Repress	entative		
		0/0l	1/2024		

ADA Notice this document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit @doc.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020) CONTRACT NO. 08-1N5904 NAME OF DBE BUSINESS Global Transloading LLC NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE James Garcia / Shannon Griego DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER 35159 NAME OF BIDDER Powell Constructors Inc. NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR Joseph Schulte DATE 6/3/2024 Amount Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided ¹ Bid item number (\$) \$6,075.00 8 Haul K-Rail (45 hours x \$135/hr) 19 Haul Green Waste (16 hours x \$145/hr) \$2,320.00 21 Haul AC Material (38 hours x \$135/hr) \$5,130.00 23 Haul Dike Removal (8 hours x \$135/hr) \$1,080.00 1 If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. Total \$14,605.00 As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form. rjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Date